

Air Command Secretariat Spitfire Block Headquarters Air Command Royal Air Force High Wycombe Buckinghamshire HP14 4UE

Ref. 2014/02888

Mr D Gurtler Request-218084-f362d636@whatdotheyknow.com

30 June 2014

Dear Mr Gurtler,

Thank you for your e-mail of 27 June 2014 asking for information about RAF Northolt attendance at exhibitions and shows.

You requested the following information:

- 1. What other exhibitions/shows in 2013-2014 has RAF Northolt been represented (or will be represented) and the nature of that representation (staff attendance, exhibition, stands, etc.)?
- 2. Was RAF Northolt represented at the Business & General Aviation Day (BGAD) and if so the number of staff present, exhibition space taken or stand provided?
- 3. Will RAF Northolt be represented at the Farnborough Airshow and if so please provide details of the number of staff that will attend and in what capacity and whether a stand will be operated by the MOD?
- 4. Have any other airfields operated by the MOD specifically been represented at Business and General Aviation shows in the UK or worldwide and if so which airfields?
- 5. Have any other corporate sponsors provided 'commercial gifts' to RAF Northolt at any other shows and if so what gifts have been declared and from which companies.

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act 2000. You should expect to receive a further reply from MOD within 20 working days of this letter.

If you have any queries about this request do not hesitate to contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.

Yours sincerely,

Air DRes Sec 3a1